Beaverson Law Group, PC Joining Forces With Collier Legal Company

ELKHART— July 24th,2023 — Attorney Deborah J. Beaverson and Beaverson Law Group, PC is excited to announce future plans for the expansion of capacity and expertise to provide legal services to our community by joining forces with Attorney Ashlie M. Collier and Collier Legal Company this fall.

"This has been a conversation years in the making," said attorney Collier. "We're so excited to announce that it's finally happening. This should be something that everyone wants. It's a huge win for our clients and our community."

Continuing to assist clients with estate planning, trust and estate administration, and elder law alternatives, all current clients of Beaverson Law Group will now additionally have access to the full knowledge, experience, and reputation of Collier Legal Company at their convenience.

Beginning September 1, 2023, joint operations will begin at the current location of Beaverson Law Group, PC at 234 Waterfall Drive, Suite A in Elkhart, IN. More details and development of this partnership are still to be finalized and will be announced at a later date.

For more information on:

(574) 343-1385 info@beaversonlaw.com <u>www.acollierlegal.com</u> <u>www.beaversonlaw.com</u>